PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name		Execution Date		
Mr. Bryan Dougherty		07/14/2011		

Mr. Paul Dougherty

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Snyder National Corporation
Street Address:	3709 Columbus Road NE
City:	Canton
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44705

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61515321
Application Number:	29402189
Application Number:	29402192
Application Number:	29402193
Application Number:	29402194
Application Number:	29402195
Application Number:	29402197
Application Number:	13567954

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	8663119964		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	3305260104		
Email:	docket@patentlawyerz.com		
Correspondent Name:	Fred Zollinger		
Address Line 1:	P.O. Box 2368		

502184044

PATENT REEL: 029570 FRAME: 0051

07/14/2011

Address Line 4: North Canton, OHIO 44720		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SN073	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred H. Zollinger III	
Total Attachments: 1 source=20110714 Assignment - signed#page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

Each of the undersigned inventors, has made design and utility inventions related to an equipment pad and wishes to assign the rights in the inventions for the purpose of filing patent applications.

NOW THEREFORE, pursuant the understanding between the parties and their affiliates and the agreement relating to the development and purchase of the molds for the equipment pad, each of the undersigned inventors hereby does make the following assignments:

To assignee Snyder National Corporation, a corporation created and duly organized under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a place of business at Canton, Ohio, and its successors and assigns, I hereby:

1) assign, transfer, and set over the full and exclusive rights to the above-described inventions and to the rights to file applications for letters patent as well as any substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, or divisional application filed thereon, and to any letters patent that issues from such application(s) as well as any reissue application or request for reexamination filed on such letters patent;

2) covenant and agree for ourselves and our legal representative(s) to

a) assist said assignee and/or its designee(s), to the extent requested, in the prosecution of said application for patent, in any interference declared on said application for patent or patent issuing there from, or in litigation which arises out of or is based on said application for patent or patent issuing there from, and

b) execute all papers related to said application for patent which said assignee or its designee(s) request to be signed, provided that expenses relating thereto shall be borne by said assignee; and

3) authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent of the United States relating to the above-described invention in the name of said assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this document on the dates next to my name.

ian Doughei Name: yan Name: Paul Doughert AULE est. Name:

1/2011

date